
/
GIObafECTRA

!h@UO@@[EffJ
Hangar No. C-He/Hf,
Airports Authority of India,
Civil Aerodrome, Juhu,
Mumbai - 400 056. INDIA
Tel. : +91-22-61409200/201
Fax: +91-22-61409253
Email: globalhelicorp@gvhl.net
www.globalhelicorp.com
Corporate Identification No. (CIN):
L62200DL 1998PLC093225

Ref: -GVHL/REG-33 SEBCLODRl1220/SE/2020-2021

Date: _12th February, 2021

To,

BSE Ltd.,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
1stFloor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 00 I
Scrip code No.: - 532773

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: - GLOBALVECT

Dear Sir,

SUB: - SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONG WITH
REVIEW REPORT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS
ENDED 31STDECEMBER, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 IS,
we submit herewith unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 SI December,2020
which were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today, that commenced
at 1.30 a.m. and concluded at 05.30 p.m.

Also, please find the enclosed Review Report by Auditors, in respect ofthe above results.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For ~~a Helicorp Limited

Raakesh Soni
Company Secretary

ENCL: - AS ABOVE

0\S'(STE..,C'<-~ ~.pt! ~.•.
" 10
1 ~
< 0
~NV'G~

ISO 9001=ISO 14001
ISO 45001 Regd. Office: A-54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048. INDIA

mailto:globalhelicorp@gvhl.net
http://www.globalhelicorp.com


GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED
Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-HelHf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Jubu, Murnbai 400 056.
Registered Office: A-54, KaiJash Colony, New Delhi 110048. C\N: L62200DL1998PLC093225

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020
(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr.
Particulars Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

No,

31 Decl0l0 30 Sep 1010 31 J>ec 1019 31 Dec 1010 31 J>ec 2019 Jl Mar cb 2020

(U••audlted) (Uuudittd) (U••audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudi.led) (Audittd)

I Revenue from operations 7,890.94 6,645.15 11,443.60 21,033.54 35,518.42 45,665.93

11 Other income 1,264.35 167.59 198.56 1,594.98 657.35 2,728.45

III Total Revenue 9,155.29 6,812.75 1l,642.16 22,628.52 36,175.77 48,394.38

IV Expenditure
(a) Helicopter maintenance 1,623.11 2,063.47 2,487.12 5,331.79 8,535.32 11,779.00
(b) Lease rentals 612.13 815.58 1,350.24 2,002.80 4,160.07 5,402.29
(c) Employee benefits expense 2,264.04 2,194.13 2,444.20 6,757.68 7,146.68 9,521.25
(d) Finance costs 435.61 45631 608.29 1,383.72 1,932.67 2,414.40
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 1,809.24 2,158.44 2,434.31 6,249.21 6,989.72 9,404.50
(I) Other expenses 2,704.18 885.76 2,078.13 4,493.40 6,564.43 9,618.94

Total expenditure 9,448.3) 8,573.69 11402.29 26.218.60 35,328,89 48140.38

V
Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and

(293.02) (1,760.95) 239.87 (3,590.08) 846.88 254.00tax (Ill-IV)

VI Exceptional Items - - - - - -
VII Profit I(Loss) before tax (293.02) (1,760.95) 239.87 (3,590.08) 846.88 254.00

VIII Tax expense
( I ) Current tax - - 66.62 - 235.73 104.24
(2) Deferred tax (210.45) (654.18) 13.32 (1 430.05) 68.54 (58.18

IX Profit! (Loss) for the period (82.57) (1,106,77) 159.93 (2.160.04) 542.61 207,94

X Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
12.34 12.34 (10.01) 37.03 (30.03)Acutuarial (loss)/gain 49.37

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
(4.31) (4.31) 3.50 (12.94)to profit or loss 10.49 (I 7.25)

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss! Mark to
(385.35) (89.95) 242.80market (Joss)/gain on derivative contracts (416.58) 804.19 1.624.89

Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to
134.66 31.43profit or loss (84.84) 145.57 (281.02) (567.80)

XI Total Comprehensive Income (325.23) (1.157.26) 311.38 (2.406.96) 1.046.24 1.297.15
XII Paid up equity share capital 1,400.00 1,400.00 1.400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

XIII Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs 101· each) (not
annualised):
(I) Basic (0.59) (7.91) 1.14 (15.43) 3,88 1.49
(2) Diluted (0.59) (7.91\ 1.14 (J 5.43\ 3.88 1.49



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FORHIE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Not!!s:
) The above results wbich aTe prepared and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, have

~n reviewed by the: Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2021. The financial results are
pf~pared in ilcc()fdrutce with the Inwan Accounting SliIlc1Ards (Ind AS) as prescribed unclcr Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, lead with the relevant rules
thllflmndllf Md other occountinll principles generally lleeepled in India. Tb; filsullJ for the qullfter wlIl nine months ended December 31, 2020, have been subjected to
il Llmited review by the Sllltlltl'lry Auditor' of thll Cl'lmpooy who hQve e~prned 11 modified opinion ihereen.

2 A f,iy;jIOOlllf tlf Lhe ComprulY hili! bIl~n flllllllllng !IIJ)OIUltll IlI3Sfolllltinll Rs.30S .27 IIlkh:! in respect of Service TI\,'( lOST levied by the ComplIllY on reimbuf3elnem 01
Il;\pell~!,l. The Compllny i uffIlnUy In di~eussion with this customer fOf rceovllfmS the relAined IImOt.il\\$ Md Manogemcol believes that thll)' have 11~tf()Og case to
eolleet the OUI.MtIIldill!!iIIfIOunl~ and accordingly no provision has been made thereon. The review fqlOrt has been modified in this respect.

3 During the year ended March 31, 2009. the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty
waivers given 10 non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Cum Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs, 2,379.24 lulls
towards custom dUlY under seeuon 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty ihereon, Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the
Com.missioner or Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs, 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duly of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters.
The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a
previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and on an
opinion from an external legal expert Md that the demand being contested by the Cempany will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal. An amount aggregating
Rs. 5:l8261akhs has been paid as dUly under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An cmpllasis of maner has been given in the review report.

4 'T'heCorppanYls ellgilged in providing hc:llcoptq serviees in India. which Is C90siQered a$ o~ reportablcsegmenl, There are no -~arati reportable segmen.sas peT .
lnd AS 108 Opor'l!ing Segmenlll,

-- - - ----

5
O\le to the Covid lv pandemic, the QperruiOIl..sof !he Comp!lllY have hero mll1eri!!.llyinlp!!cted despite !he services of the Comp!lllY being provided 10 Oil &, Gas sector
and State QQvernmentji being !ll;tssified Imdl:!' ~ntl!!.l services, Services provilkd IQreligio~ tourism continue 10be bighly affected during the quarter ended
December, 2020.
The COIl1pa!lY/IllS 'nough work!l)!! ClIpila! fl!cilili~ and HqyiUity as of D;~mber 31, 2020, 10meet !!.Ilits regular expenses <mdother fiflll!lci!!.lobligations.
Despite !he 11I)pr~!l~ge!'lt~dnerure of the pl\lld<:mic, !he sillll!.tiQn is improving gl'lu!u!!.lly!IDdManagc;ment is continuously as~sing the sill.tation to ascertain th~ iIDp~t
on the Company's operations. .

6 Figures for the corresponding previous periods have been re-grouped I reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current periods classification.

--
For G,.b., Vectr H";'MP Limited ~

""",0' --"' I~fi~SINGH ~~~~~TSINGH 0 0
SAIGHAL 0ate: "".0'"" ..J ~I

16:25:45+05'30' " "

Place» Mumbai Lt. Gen(Retd.) SJS Saighal ~. ;f-
Date:-February 12,2021 Chairman ~C!l



KALYANIWALLA
& MISTRY Ll'P

CHART.REO ACCOUNTANTS

REVIEW REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED

I. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of GLOBAL
VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED for the quarter and nine months ended December 31,2020,
together with the notes thereon, ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the
Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 IS, as amended, (initialled by us for identification).
This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management has been reviewed
by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings
held on February 12, 2021, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial
Reporting' ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act")
read with relevant Rules issued thereunder, as applicable and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on
our review.

2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to
whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to
inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus
provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do
not express an audit opinion.

3. As detailed in Note No. 2 to the abovementioned Statement, a customer has disputed Service
Tax / GST levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses aggregating to Rs. 30S.27
Lakhs (service tax liability Rs. 238.S2 Lakhs upto June 30, 2017 and GST liability Rs. 66.7S
Lakhs from July 2017 onwards). No provision has been made by the Company in respect of
such outstanding as required by the accounting policies of the Company. However,
Management believes that the Company has a strong case to collect the outstanding amounts.
In the absence of a balance confirmation or other evidence, we are unable to comment on the
recoverability of these amounts. Had the Company made the provision, the Trade Receivables
as at that date would have been lower by Rs. 30S.27 lakhs and profit for the quarter and nine
month period ended December 31, 2020 would also have been lower by that amount.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, except for the possible effects of the matter stated in
the paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and
other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 20 IS, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

llP rN AI\. 11 ~-1J1

H<:'I~qH[) OFfiCE E~PL/'" "'.O! I-oIQUH Iq. ""';(~ IMAl ~O"""'ll ••••••RC. POR-r. ~iUMa~1 a e e ""I
1 ~~ t.» rn) ~'\3 6100. 6'l~ r a o o t'1I 131) rnl 61S1 anI



KALYANIWALLA
&. MISTRI( LLP

5. Emphasis of Matter:
We draw attention to Note No. 3 to the abovementioned Statement, in respect of the order
received from the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) confirming the demand
for differential duty of customs along with penalty aggregating to Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs. No
provision has been made by the Company for the same nor the interest due thereon as at
December 31,2020, as the Management believes, based on a decision in the previous year from
Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CEST AT), West Zonal Bench, in favour
of the Company on a similar matter and an opinion from an external legal expert, that the
demand will be set aside by a higher appellate authority.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter.

For KALYANIWALLA & MISTRY LLP
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Firm Regn. No.: I04607W I W100166

Darai US ~~~:~:;:::
Zarir Fraser ~:~~\~~:.:"::
Daraius Z. Fraser
PARTNER
M. No.: 42454
UD1N: 21042454AAAABG2818

Mumbai: February 12, 2021.




